
Calgary (1-0 , 1-0) -vs- Alberta (0-1 , 0-1)
8/30/2019 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 PM   End of Game: 10:08   Duration: 3:08
Referee: Brendan Murphy   Line Judge: Sharon Airey   Side Judge: Daniel Doerksen   Umpire: Matt Spetter
Back Judge: Chris Donaldson   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Gabriel Kreiner   Field Judge: Andre Leduc
Temperature: 13 C   Wind: ENE 4kph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 8/30/2019
Site: Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)
Attendance: 2,300

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CGY 9 21 3 8 41
ALB 3 10 8 10 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play CGY ALB
1st 09:57 CGY - TEAM 8 yd safety 2 0
1st 06:07 ALB - Brent Arthur 23 yd field goal 5 plays, 34 yards, TOP 2:20 2 3
1st 02:01 CGY - Josiah Joseph 1 yd run (Niko DiFonte kick), 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:06 9 3
2nd 14:42 CGY - Zach Newman 2 yd pass from Josiah Joseph (Niko DiFonte kick) 5 plays, 22 yards, TOP 1:37 16 3
2nd 12:17 ALB - D. Bubelenyi 23 yd pass from Brad Launhardt (Brent Arthur kick) 6 plays, 85 yards, TOP 2:20 16 10
2nd 10:06 CGY - Jalen Philpot 3 yd pass from Adam Sinagra (Niko DiFonte kick) 4 plays, 43 yards, TOP 2:02 23 10
2nd 05:56 CGY - Adam Sinagra 1 yd run (Niko DiFonte kick), 6 plays, 70 yards, TOP 3:36 30 10
2nd 00:13 ALB - J. Giustini 30 yd field goal 7 plays, 45 yards, TOP 1:03 30 13
3rd 09:27 CGY - Niko DiFonte 13 yd field goal 6 plays, 47 yards, TOP 3:03 33 13

3rd 03:06
ALB - Tanner Buchanan 14 yd pass from Brad Launhardt (J. Giustini kick) 9 plays, 109 yards, TOP
4:06 33 20

3rd 03:04 ALB - Brent Arthur rouge (kickoff) 33 21
4th 11:27 ALB - Jayden Dalke 35 yd interception (J. Giustini kick) 33 28
4th 03:42 ALB - J. Giustini 15 yd field goal 6 plays, 45 yards, TOP 3:28 33 31
4th 00:20 CGY - Niko DiFonte rouge 34 31
4th 00:00 CGY - Deane Leonard 62 yd interception (Niko DiFonte kick) 41 31



Team Statistics CGY ALB
FIRST DOWNS 24 27
    Rushing 10 6
    Passing 12 15
    Penalty 2 6
NET YARDS RUSHING 109 102
    Attempts 27 22
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 4.6
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 116 122
    Yds. Lost 7 20
NET YARDS Passing 270 374
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-34-1 25-40-3
    Avg. / Att. 7.9 9.4
    Avg. / Comp. 15.0 15.0
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 375 468
    Plays 61 62
    Avg. / Play 6.1 7.5
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 25-210 26-192
PUNTS-YARDS 8-317 3-110
    Avg. / Punt 39.6 36.7
    Net / Punt 28.5 21.3
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-297 5-295
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.4 59.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 32.6 36.6
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 5-46-0 7-89-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.2 12.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-92-0 5-134-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 23.0 26.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-85-1 1-35-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -4 -8
    Possession Time 31:40 28:07
        1st Quarter 9:03 5:48
        2nd Quarter 6:58 8:02
        3rd Quarter 6:34 8:22
        4th Quarter 9:05 5:55
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 3
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 3-5
        Touchdowns 4-5 1-5
        Field Goals 1-5 2-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-3 3-5



Individual Offense
 
 

Calgary Alberta

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Adam Sinagra 17 33 268 1 1 37 0
Josiah Joseph 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
Totals 18 34 270 2 1 37 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brad Launhardt 25 40 374 2 3 44 0
Totals 25 40 374 2 3 44 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jeshrun Antwi 17 86 7 79 0 20 4.6
R. Rodrigues 2 10 0 10 0 6 5.0
Jalen Philpot 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Adam Sinagra 3 5 0 5 1 3 1.7
Josiah Joseph 3 4 0 4 1 3 1.3
J-Min Pelley 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 27 116 7 109 2 20 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jonathan Rosery 13 55 4 51 0 14 3.9
Ben Kopczynski 1 34 0 34 0 34 34.0
Brad Launhardt 6 33 10 23 0 10 3.8
D. Kalesnikoff 2 0 6 -6 0 0 -3.0
Totals 22 122 20 102 0 34 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jalen Philpot 5 77 1 25
Alex Basilis 4 75 0 37
Hunter Karl 2 44 0 29
Dallas Boath 4 39 0 15
Jeshrun Antwi 2 33 0 36
Zach Newman 1 2 1 2
Totals 18 270 2 37

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ben Kopczynski 8 135 0 35
Tanner Buchanan 5 95 1 44
Jonathan Rosery 7 50 0 13
D. Bubelenyi 2 46 1 23
D. Kalesnikoff 1 25 0 25
M. Peterson 1 18 0 18
Tyler Turner 1 5 0 5
Totals 25 374 2 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Niko DiFonte 8 317 39.6 50 2 0 1
Totals 8 317 39.6 50 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Reece Oldenburg 3 110 36.7 41 0 0 0
Totals 3 110 36.7 41 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Deane Leonard 2 23 13 0 0 0 1 62 62
Dallas Boath 2 17 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Anderson 1 6 6 1 12 12 0 0 0
Jalen Philpot 0 0 0 3 80 38 0 0 0
M. Lucyshyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Charlie Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 16
Total 5 46 13 4 92 38 3 85 62

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Wesley Bookland 7 89 71 4 111 40 0 0 0
D. Bubelenyi 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Jayden Dalke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35
Total 7 89 71 5 134 40 1 35 35

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Niko DiFonte 3rd 09:27 13 GOOD

Niko DiFonte 4th 07:10 39
RETUR
NED

Niko DiFonte 4th 00:20 37
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Brent Arthur 1st 06:07 23 GOOD

Brent Arthur 2nd 02:09 24
RETUR
NED

J. Giustini 2nd 00:13 30 GOOD

J. Giustini 4th 13:34 36
RETUR
NED

J. Giustini 4th 03:42 15 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Niko DiFonte 5 297 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Brent Arthur 5 295 1 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Calgary Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
M. Lucyshyn 7 — 7 1.0/5 —/— — —/— 1-7 — — —
Joe Cant 5 — 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie Moore 5 — 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— 1-16 — — —
Deane Leonard 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-62 — — —
AbrahamsWebster 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Biggs 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayden Nellis 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Statz 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patrick Pankow 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Noah McDonough 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniel Teitz 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter Johnson 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrese Best 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Plamondon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dallas Boath 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Sinagra 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Ricard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Dube 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Cole Kussmann 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Subomi Oyesoro 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Aidan Miele 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Niko DiFonte 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Basilis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chaz Marshall — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 52 2 54 5.0/11 —/0 — 2/— 3-85 2 — —

Alberta Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jayden Dalke 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— 1-35 1 — —
Josiah Schakel 7 — 7 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Shaydon Philip 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jassen Brown 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T. Blackburn 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aaron Chabaylo 3 — 3 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Luke Sperry 3 — 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Burgmaier 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Troy Hansen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wesley Bookland 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Nelson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker Dawson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Kopczynski 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lucky Daniels 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Launhardt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Taylor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
R. Szafranski 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Hume 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Kolkman — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jordy Kibamba — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 48 4 52 4.0/10 —/0 1 1/— 1-35 5 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Calgary

Alberta

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CGY38 13:23 PUNT CGY48 11:15 PUNT 3-10 2:08
1st CGY28 09:52 KO CGY24 08:27 PUNT 2-(-4) 1:25
1st CGY35 06:07 POSS ALB00 02:01 TD 7-75 4:06
1st ALB22 01:19 INT ALB00 14:42 TD 5-22 1:37
2nd ALB43 12:08 KO ALB00 10:06 TD 4-43 2:02
2nd CGY40 09:32 INT ALB00 05:56 TD 6-70 3:36
2nd CGY20 02:09 FGA CGY42 01:16 PUNT 4-22 0:53
3rd CGY21 15:00 KO CGY30 14:56 FUMB 0-9 0:04
3rd CGY40 14:37 FUMB CGY47 13:24 PUNT 2-7 1:13
3rd ALB53 12:30 PUNT ALB06 09:27 FG 6-47 3:03
3rd ALB51 08:17 PUNT ALB51 07:12 PUNT 2-0 1:05
3rd CGY35 03:04 KO CGY40 01:53 PUNT 2-5 1:11
4th CGY20 13:34 FGA CGY32 11:27 INT 4-12 2:07
4th CGY17 11:27 KO CGY20 10:06 PUNT 2-3 1:21
4th CGY55 10:06 FUMB ALB32 07:10 FGA 7-23 2:56
4th CGY35 03:42 POSS ALB52 02:12 PUNT 4-23 1:30
4th ALB42 01:31 DOWNS ALB29 00:20 1PT 4-13 1:11
4th ALB00 00:00 INT ALB00 00:00 TD 0-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALB36 14:51 KO ALB39 13:23 PUNT 2-3 1:28
1st ALB14 11:15 PUNT ALB00 09:57 SAF 3-(-14) 1:18
1st CGY50 08:27 PUNT CGY16 06:07 FG 5-34 2:20
1st ALB31 01:55 KO ALB21 01:19 INT 1-(-10) 0:36
2nd ALB25 14:37 KO CGY00 12:17 TD 6-85 2:20
2nd CGY52 09:57 KO CGY52 09:32 INT 1-0 0:25
2nd ALB27 05:47 KO CGY17 02:09 FGA 10-66 3:38
2nd ALB42 01:16 PUNT CGY23 00:13 FG 7-45 1:03
2nd ALB45 15:00 POSS ALB45 00:00 HALF 2-0 15:00
3rd CGY30 14:56 FUMB CGY40 14:37 FUMB 1-(-10) 0:19
3rd ALB18 13:24 PUNT ALB25 12:30 PUNT 2-7 0:54
3rd ALB35 09:27 POSS ALB25 08:17 PUNT 2-(-10) 1:10
3rd ALB01 07:12 PUNT CGY00 03:06 TD 9-109 4:06
3rd ALB23 01:53 PUNT CGY29 13:34 FGA 7-58 3:19
4th CGY00 11:27 INT CGY00 11:27 TD 0-0 0:00
4th ALB54 00:00 PUNT ALB55 10:06 FUMB 0-1 0:00
4th CGY52 07:10 FGA CGY07 03:42 FG 6-45 3:28
4th ALB20 02:12 PUNT ALB42 01:31 DOWNS 4-22 0:41
4th ALB35 00:20 FGA ALB53 00:00 INT 2-18 0:20



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
CGY wins coin toss and defers; ALB receivesCGY ball on CGY45.Clock 15:00.Niko DiFonte kickoff 60 yards to the ALB5, Wesley Bookland
return 31 yards to the ALB36, out-of-bounds (M. Lucyshyn).
 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 14:51
1st and 10 at ALB36 ALBERTA drive start at 14:51, ALB ball on ALB36.
1st and 10 at ALB36 Jonathan Rosery rush for 3 yards to the ALB39 (Tyrese Best).
2nd and 7 at ALB39 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tyler Turner for 5 yards to the ALB44 (M. Lucyshyn).
3rd and 2 at ALB44 PENALTY ALB TC 5 yards to the ALB39.
3rd and 7 at ALB39 Reece Oldenburg punt 37 yards to the CGY34, Dallas Boath return 4 yards to the CGY38 (Shaydon Philip).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Alberta at 14:51
1st and 10 at ALB36 ALBERTA drive start at 14:51, ALB ball on ALB36.
1st and 10 at ALB36 Jonathan Rosery rush for 3 yards to the ALB39 (Tyrese Best).
2nd and 7 at ALB39 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tyler Turner for 5 yards to the ALB44 (M. Lucyshyn).
3rd and 2 at ALB44 PENALTY ALB TC 5 yards to the ALB39.
3rd and 7 at ALB39 Reece Oldenburg punt 37 yards to the CGY34, Dallas Boath return 4 yards to the CGY38 (Shaydon Philip).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Calgary at 13:23
1st and 10 at CGY38 CALGARY drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at CGY38 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 12 yards to the CGY50, 1ST DOWN CGY (Wesley Bookland).
1st and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra rush for 3 yards to the CGY53 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 7 at CGY53 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath, PENALTY CGY holding declined.
3rd and 7 at CGY53 PENALTY CGY offside 5 yards to the CGY48.
3rd and 12 at CGY48 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB24, Wesley Bookland return 0 yards to the ALB24, PENALTY ALB holding

10 yards to the ALB14, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB14.
Total 3 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:08

Calgary at 13:23
1st and 10 at CGY38 CALGARY drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at CGY38 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 12 yards to the CGY50, 1ST DOWN CGY (Wesley Bookland).
1st and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra rush for 3 yards to the CGY53 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 7 at CGY53 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath, PENALTY CGY holding declined.
3rd and 7 at CGY53 PENALTY CGY offside 5 yards to the CGY48.
3rd and 12 at CGY48 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB24, Wesley Bookland return 0 yards to the ALB24, PENALTY ALB holding

10 yards to the ALB14, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB14.
Total 3 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:08

Alberta at 11:15
1st and 10 at ALB14 ALBERTA drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at ALB14 D. Kalesnikoff rush for loss of 5 yards to the ALB9 (M. Lucyshyn).
2nd and 15 at ALB09 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for loss of 1 yard to the ALB8 (Joe Cant), PENALTY ALB

holding declined.
3rd and 16 at ALB08 TEAM rush for loss of 8 yards to the ALB0, TEAM safety, clock 09:57.
1st and GOAL at ALB35 Brent Arthur kickoff 64 yards to the CGY11, Jalen Philpot return 17 yards to the CGY28 (Lucky Daniels).
Total 3 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Calgary 2-0 Alberta

Calgary at 09:52
1st and 10 at CGY28 CALGARY drive start at 09:52.
1st and 10 at CGY28 Jeshrun Antwi rush for no gain to the CGY28 (Jassen Brown).
2nd and 10 at CGY28 Jeshrun Antwi rush for loss of 4 yards to the CGY24 (Luke Sperry).
3rd and 14 at CGY24 Niko DiFonte punt 41 yards to the ALB45, PENALTY CGY no yards 15 yards to the CGY50, 1st and 10, ALB ball on

CGY50.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Calgary at 09:52
1st and 10 at CGY28 CALGARY drive start at 09:52.
1st and 10 at CGY28 Jeshrun Antwi rush for no gain to the CGY28 (Jassen Brown).
2nd and 10 at CGY28 Jeshrun Antwi rush for loss of 4 yards to the CGY24 (Luke Sperry).
3rd and 14 at CGY24 Niko DiFonte punt 41 yards to the ALB45, PENALTY CGY no yards 15 yards to the CGY50, 1st and 10, ALB ball on

CGY50.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Alberta at 08:27
1st and 10 at CGY50 ALBERTA drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at CGY50 Jonathan Rosery rush for 3 yards to the CGY47 (Tyrese Best;Hayden Nellis).
2nd and 7 at CGY47 Brad Launhardt pass complete to D. Kalesnikoff for 25 yards to the CGY22, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Joe

Cant).



1st and 10 at CGY22 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Ben Kopczynski, PENALTY CGY offside defense 5 yards to the CGY17, NO
PLAY.

1st and 5 at CGY17 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 2 yards to the CGY15 (Charlie Moore).
2nd and 3 at CGY15 D. Kalesnikoff rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY16 (Carter Johnson).
3rd and 4 at CGY16 Brent Arthur field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 06:07.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, CGY ball on CGY35, 1st and 10.
Total 5 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

 

 

 

 

 

Calgary 2-3 Alberta

Calgary at 06:07
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 06:07.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot.
2nd and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 25 yards to the ALB50, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jassen Brown).
1st and 10 at ALB50 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 4 yards to the ALB46 (Luke Sperry), PENALTY ALB offside defense 5 yards to the ALB45,

NO PLAY, PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the CGY50, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jeshrun Antwi for 36 yards to the ALB24, 1ST DOWN CGY (Aaron Chabaylo).
1st and 10 at ALB24 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 2 yards to the ALB22 (Josiah Schakel).
2nd and 8 at ALB22 R. Rodrigues rush for no gain to the ALB22 (Jassen Brown), PENALTY ALB offside defense 5 yards to the ALB17,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 3 at ALB17 R. Rodrigues rush for 4 yards to the ALB13, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jassen Brown).
1st and 10 at ALB13 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 12 yards to the ALB1, 1ST DOWN CGY (T. Blackburn).
1st and GOAL at ALB01 Josiah Joseph rush for 1 yard to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:01, PENALTY ALB offside

defense declined.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 Niko DiFonte kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Niko DiFonte kickoff 55 yards to the ALB10, Wesley Bookland return 21 yards to the ALB31 (Subomi Oyesoro).
Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:06

Calgary 9-3 Alberta

Alberta at 01:55
1st and 10 at ALB31 ALBERTA drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at ALB31 Jonathan Rosery rush for 8 yards to the ALB39 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the ALB21,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ALB21 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by Charlie Moore at the ALB38, Charlie Moore return 16 yards to the ALB22,

out-of-bounds (Ben Kopczynski).
Total 1 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:36

Alberta at 01:55
1st and 10 at ALB31 ALBERTA drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at ALB31 Jonathan Rosery rush for 8 yards to the ALB39 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the ALB21,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ALB21 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by Charlie Moore at the ALB38, Charlie Moore return 16 yards to the ALB22,

out-of-bounds (Ben Kopczynski).
Total 1 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:36

Calgary at 01:19
1st and 10 at ALB22 CALGARY drive start at 01:19.
1st and 10 at ALB22 Jeshrun Antwi rush for no gain to the ALB22 (Jayden Dalke).
2nd and 10 at ALB22 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 19 yards to the ALB3, 1ST DOWN CGY, out-of-bounds (Troy

Hansen).
1st and GOAL at ALB03 Jeshrun Antwi rush for loss of 1 yard to the ALB4 (Aaron Chabaylo).
2nd and GOAL at ALB04 J-Min Pelley rush for 2 yards to the ALB2 (Cole Nelson;D. Burgmaier).

Calgary at 01:19
1st and 10 at ALB22 CALGARY drive start at 01:19.
1st and 10 at ALB22 Jeshrun Antwi rush for no gain to the ALB22 (Jayden Dalke).
2nd and 10 at ALB22 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 19 yards to the ALB3, 1ST DOWN CGY, out-of-bounds (Troy

Hansen).
1st and GOAL at ALB03 Jeshrun Antwi rush for loss of 1 yard to the ALB4 (Aaron Chabaylo).
2nd and GOAL at ALB04 J-Min Pelley rush for 2 yards to the ALB2 (Cole Nelson;D. Burgmaier).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and GOAL at ALB02 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and GOAL at ALB02 Josiah Joseph pass complete to Zach Newman for 2 yards to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:42.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 Niko DiFonte kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Niko DiFonte kickoff 59 yards to the ALB6, Wesley Bookland return 19 yards to the ALB25 (Aidan Miele).
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Calgary 16-3 Alberta

Alberta at 14:37
1st and 10 at ALB25 ALBERTA drive start at 14:37.
1st and 10 at ALB25 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Ben Kopczynski, PENALTY CGY offside defense 5 yards to the ALB30, NO

PLAY.
1st and 5 at ALB30 Brad Launhardt rush for 9 yards to the ALB39, 1ST DOWN ALB (AbrahamsWebster).



1st and 10 at ALB39 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 4 yards to the ALB43 (Charlie Moore), PENALTY CGY UR
10 yards to the ALB53, 1ST DOWN ALB, PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the CGY42, 1ST DOWN ALB.

1st and 10 at CGY42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CGY42 Jonathan Rosery rush for 6 yards to the CGY36 (Patrick Pankow).
2nd and 4 at CGY36 Jonathan Rosery rush for no gain to the CGY36 (Cole Kussmann), PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the CGY46,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at CGY46 Brad Launhardt pass complete to D. Bubelenyi for 23 yards to the CGY23, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Daniel

Teitz).
1st and 10 at CGY23 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Ben Kopczynski.
2nd and 10 at CGY23 Brad Launhardt pass complete to D. Bubelenyi for 23 yards to the CGY0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:17, PENALTY CGY offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at CGY05 Brent Arthur kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Brent Arthur kickoff 51 yards to the CGY14, Jalen Philpot return 38 yards to the CGY52 (Jake Taylor), PENALTY

ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB43, 1st and 10, CGY ball on ALB43.
Total 6 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

 

 

 

 

Calgary 16-10 Alberta

Calgary at 12:08
1st and 10 at ALB43 CALGARY drive start at 12:08.
1st and 10 at ALB43 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 20 yards to the ALB23, 1ST DOWN CGY (T. Blackburn).
1st and 10 at ALB23 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 6 yards to the ALB17 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 4 at ALB17 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 14 yards to the ALB3, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jayden Dalke).
1st and GOAL at ALB03 Timeout Calgary, clock 10:10.
1st and GOAL at ALB03 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 3 yards to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:06.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 Niko DiFonte kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Niko DiFonte kickoff 62 yards to the ALB3, Wesley Bookland return 40 yards to the ALB43, out-of-bounds (Niko

DiFonte), PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the CGY52, 1st and 10, ALB ball on CGY52.
Total 4 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Calgary 23-10 Alberta

Alberta at 09:57
1st and 10 at CGY52 ALBERTA drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at CGY52 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by M. Lucyshyn at the CGY48, M. Lucyshyn return 7 yards to the 55 yardline

(Brad Launhardt), PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the CGY40, 1st and 10, CGY ball on CGY40.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Alberta at 09:57
1st and 10 at CGY52 ALBERTA drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at CGY52 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by M. Lucyshyn at the CGY48, M. Lucyshyn return 7 yards to the 55 yardline

(Brad Launhardt), PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the CGY40, 1st and 10, CGY ball on CGY40.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Calgary at 09:32
1st and 10 at CGY40 CALGARY drive start at 09:32.
1st and 10 at CGY40 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 2 yards to the CGY42 (D. Burgmaier).
2nd and 8 at CGY42 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Hunter Karl for 29 yards to the ALB39, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jayden Dalke), PENALTY

ALB IC declined, PENALTY ALB IC declined.
1st and 10 at ALB39 R. Rodrigues rush for 6 yards to the ALB33 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 4 at ALB33 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Hunter Karl for 15 yards to the ALB18, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jayden Dalke), PENALTY

ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB3, 1ST DOWN CGY.
1st and GOAL at ALB03 1st and 3.
1st and GOAL at ALB03 Cole Kussmann rush for 1 yard to the ALB2 (Aaron Chabaylo), PENALTY CGY clipping 10 yards to the ALB13, NO

PLAY.
1st and GOAL at ALB13 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and GOAL at ALB13 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Alex Basilis, PENALTY ALB UR 12 yards to the ALB1, NO PLAY.
2nd and GOAL at ALB01 R. Rodrigues rush for no gain to the ALB1 (Jassen Brown), PENALTY ALB offside defense 0 yards to the ALB1,

1ST DOWN CGY, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at ALB01 Adam Sinagra rush for 1 yard to the ALB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:56.
1st and GOAL at ALB05 Niko DiFonte kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Niko DiFonte kickoff 61 yards to the ALB4, D. Bubelenyi return 23 yards to the ALB27 (Nick Statz).
Total 6 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 3:36

Calgary 30-10 Alberta

Alberta at 05:47
1st and 10 at ALB27 ALBERTA drive start at 05:47.
1st and 10 at ALB27 Jonathan Rosery rush for loss of 3 yards to the ALB24 (Charlie Moore).
2nd and 13 at ALB24 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 27 yards to the ALB51, 1ST DOWN ALB (Trey Dube).
1st and 10 at ALB51 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to D. Bubelenyi.
2nd and 10 at ALB51 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 13 yards to the CGY46, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Biggs).
1st and 10 at CGY46 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 13 yards to the CGY33, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds

(Patrick Pankow).
1st and 10 at CGY33 Brad Launhardt rush for 6 yards to the CGY27 (M. Lucyshyn).
2nd and 4 at CGY27 Jonathan Rosery rush for 6 yards to the CGY21, 1ST DOWN ALB (Adam Sinagra).



1st and 10 at CGY21 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to D. Kalesnikoff.
2nd and 10 at CGY21 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 4 yards to the CGY17 (AbrahamsWebster).
3rd and 6 at CGY17 Brent Arthur field goal attempt from 24 MISSED, kick to CGY-11, clock 02:09, Deane Leonard return 13 yards to

the CGY2 (Parker Dawson), PENALTY ALB illegal block declined, CGY ball on CGY20.
Total 10 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 3:38

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Alberta at 05:47
1st and 10 at ALB27 ALBERTA drive start at 05:47.
1st and 10 at ALB27 Jonathan Rosery rush for loss of 3 yards to the ALB24 (Charlie Moore).
2nd and 13 at ALB24 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 27 yards to the ALB51, 1ST DOWN ALB (Trey Dube).
1st and 10 at ALB51 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to D. Bubelenyi.
2nd and 10 at ALB51 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 13 yards to the CGY46, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Biggs).
1st and 10 at CGY46 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 13 yards to the CGY33, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds

(Patrick Pankow).
1st and 10 at CGY33 Brad Launhardt rush for 6 yards to the CGY27 (M. Lucyshyn).
2nd and 4 at CGY27 Jonathan Rosery rush for 6 yards to the CGY21, 1ST DOWN ALB (Adam Sinagra).
1st and 10 at CGY21 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to D. Kalesnikoff.
2nd and 10 at CGY21 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 4 yards to the CGY17 (AbrahamsWebster).
3rd and 6 at CGY17 Brent Arthur field goal attempt from 24 MISSED, kick to CGY-11, clock 02:09, Deane Leonard return 13 yards to

the CGY2 (Parker Dawson), PENALTY ALB illegal block declined, CGY ball on CGY20.
Total 10 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 3:38

Calgary at 02:09
1st and 10 at CGY20 R. Rodrigues rush for 85 yards to the ALB5 (Jayden Dalke), PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the CGY10, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at CGY10 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 15 yards to the CGY25 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 5 at CGY25 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 17 yards to the CGY42, 1ST DOWN CGY (D. Burgmaier).
1st and 10 at CGY42 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath.
2nd and 10 at CGY42 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Payton Burbank (David Kolkman).
3rd and 10 at CGY42 Niko DiFonte punt 26 yards to the ALB42, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Calgary at 02:09
1st and 10 at CGY20 R. Rodrigues rush for 85 yards to the ALB5 (Jayden Dalke), PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the CGY10, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at CGY10 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 15 yards to the CGY25 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 5 at CGY25 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 17 yards to the CGY42, 1ST DOWN CGY (D. Burgmaier).
1st and 10 at CGY42 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath.
2nd and 10 at CGY42 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Payton Burbank (David Kolkman).
3rd and 10 at CGY42 Niko DiFonte punt 26 yards to the ALB42, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Alberta at 01:16
1st and 10 at ALB42 ALBERTA drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at ALB42 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 6 yards to the ALB48 (Deane Leonard).
2nd and 4 at ALB48 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 7 yards to the 55 yardline, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds

(Charlie Moore).
1st and 10 at ALB55 Jonathan Rosery rush for 3 yards to the CGY52 (M. Lucyshyn).
2nd and 7 at CGY52 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 29 yards to the CGY23, 1ST DOWN ALB (Joe Cant).
1st and 10 at CGY23 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Jon Girma.
2nd and 10 at CGY23 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tyler Turner.
3rd and 10 at CGY23 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:13.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, CGY ball on CGY35, 1st and 10.
Total 7 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Calgary 30-13 Alberta

Calgary at 00:13
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at CGY35 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY34.
2nd and 11 at CGY34 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the CGY31.
3rd and 14 at CGY31 End of half, clock 00:00.
3rd and 14 at CGY31 CALGARY drive start at 15:00, ALB ball on ALB45.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 15:00

Calgary at 00:13
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at CGY35 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY34.
2nd and 11 at CGY34 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the CGY31.
3rd and 14 at CGY31 End of half, clock 00:00.
3rd and 14 at CGY31 CALGARY drive start at 15:00, ALB ball on ALB45.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 15:00



Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ALB ball on ALB45, Brent Arthur kickoff 60 yards to the CGY5, Jalen Philpot return 16 yards to the CGY21,
fumble forced by Josiah Schakel, fumble by Jalen Philpot recovered by ALB Jordy Kibamba at CGY30.
 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 14:56
1st and 10 at CGY30 ALBERTA drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at CGY30 Brad Launhardt rush for loss of 6 yards to the CGY36, fumble by Brad Launhardt recovered by CGY Subomi

Oyesoro at CGY40.
Total 1 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

Alberta at 14:56
1st and 10 at CGY30 ALBERTA drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at CGY30 Brad Launhardt rush for loss of 6 yards to the CGY36, fumble by Brad Launhardt recovered by CGY Subomi

Oyesoro at CGY40.
Total 1 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

Calgary at 14:37
1st and 10 at CGY40 CALGARY drive start at 14:37.
1st and 10 at CGY40 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 7 yards to the CGY47 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 3 at CGY47 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete.
3rd and 3 at CGY47 Niko DiFonte punt 47 yards to the ALB16, Wesley Bookland return 2 yards to the ALB18.
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Calgary at 14:37
1st and 10 at CGY40 CALGARY drive start at 14:37.
1st and 10 at CGY40 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 7 yards to the CGY47 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 3 at CGY47 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete.
3rd and 3 at CGY47 Niko DiFonte punt 47 yards to the ALB16, Wesley Bookland return 2 yards to the ALB18.
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Alberta at 13:24
1st and 10 at ALB18 ALBERTA drive start at 13:24.
1st and 10 at ALB18 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Jonathan Rosery.
2nd and 10 at ALB18 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 7 yards to the ALB25 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB

offside declined.
3rd and 3 at ALB25 Reece Oldenburg punt 41 yards to the CGY44, Dallas Boath return 13 yards to the ALB53 (Jayden Dalke).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54

Alberta at 13:24
1st and 10 at ALB18 ALBERTA drive start at 13:24.
1st and 10 at ALB18 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Jonathan Rosery.
2nd and 10 at ALB18 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 7 yards to the ALB25 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB

offside declined.
3rd and 3 at ALB25 Reece Oldenburg punt 41 yards to the CGY44, Dallas Boath return 13 yards to the ALB53 (Jayden Dalke).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54

Calgary at 12:30
1st and 10 at ALB53 CALGARY drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at ALB53 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 7 yards to the ALB46 (Shaydon Philip).
2nd and 3 at ALB46 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 7 yards to the ALB39, 1ST DOWN CGY (Josiah Schakel).
1st and 10 at ALB39 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Alex Basilis for 37 yards to the ALB2, 1ST DOWN CGY (T. Blackburn).
1st and GOAL at ALB02 Adam Sinagra rush for 1 yard to the ALB1 (Parker Dawson).
2nd and GOAL at ALB01 PENALTY CGY illegal procedure 5 yards to the ALB6.
2nd and GOAL at ALB06 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot, dropped pass.
3rd and GOAL at ALB06 Niko DiFonte field goal attempt from 13 GOOD, clock 09:27.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Change of possession, ALB ball on ALB35, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 3:03

Calgary 33-13 Alberta

Alberta at 09:27
1st and 10 at ALB35 ALBERTA drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at ALB35 Jonathan Rosery rush for 5 yards to the ALB40 (Hayden Nellis), PENALTY ALB face mask 15 yards to the ALB25.
1st and 20 at ALB25 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at ALB25 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tyler Turner (Trey Dube).
2nd and 20 at ALB25 Reece Oldenburg punt 32 yards to the CGY53, N. Anderson return 6 yards to the ALB51 (Josiah Schakel).
Total 2 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Alberta at 09:27
1st and 10 at ALB35 ALBERTA drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at ALB35 Jonathan Rosery rush for 5 yards to the ALB40 (Hayden Nellis), PENALTY ALB face mask 15 yards to the ALB25.
1st and 20 at ALB25 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at ALB25 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tyler Turner (Trey Dube).
2nd and 20 at ALB25 Reece Oldenburg punt 32 yards to the CGY53, N. Anderson return 6 yards to the ALB51 (Josiah Schakel).
Total 2 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10



 

 

 

 

 

Calgary at 08:17
1st and 10 at ALB51 CALGARY drive start at 08:17.
1st and 10 at ALB51 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Payton Burbank, PENALTY CGY illegal block declined.
2nd and 10 at ALB51 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot.
3rd and 10 at ALB51 Niko DiFonte punt 50 yards to the ALB1, Wesley Bookland return 0 yards to the ALB1 (Andrew Ricard).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Calgary at 08:17
1st and 10 at ALB51 CALGARY drive start at 08:17.
1st and 10 at ALB51 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Payton Burbank, PENALTY CGY illegal block declined.
2nd and 10 at ALB51 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot.
3rd and 10 at ALB51 Niko DiFonte punt 50 yards to the ALB1, Wesley Bookland return 0 yards to the ALB1 (Andrew Ricard).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Alberta at 07:12
1st and 10 at ALB01 ALBERTA drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at ALB01 Jonathan Rosery rush for 1 yard to the ALB2 (Charlie Moore).
2nd and 9 at ALB02 Brad Launhardt rush for 10 yards to the ALB12, 1ST DOWN ALB (AbrahamsWebster).
1st and 10 at ALB12 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 12 yards to the ALB24, out-of-bounds (M. Lucyshyn),

PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the ALB14.
1st and 8 at ALB14 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ALB14 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 15 yards to the ALB29, 1ST DOWN ALB (Nick Statz).
1st and 10 at ALB29 Jonathan Rosery rush for 7 yards to the ALB36 (AbrahamsWebster), PENALTY ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB21.
1st and 18 at ALB21 2nd and 18.
2nd and 18 at ALB21 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Jonathan Rosery, PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the ALB36, 1ST DOWN ALB.
1st and 10 at ALB36 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 16 yards to the ALB52, 1ST DOWN ALB (M. Lucyshyn).
1st and 10 at ALB52 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ALB52 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 44 yards to the CGY14, 1ST DOWN ALB (Joe Cant).
1st and 10 at CGY14 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Tanner Buchanan for 14 yards to the CGY0, 1ST DOWN ALB, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:06, PENALTY CGY IC declined, PENALTY CGY offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at CGY05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 PENALTY CGY roughing passer 15 yards to the CGY50.
1st and GOAL at CGY50 Brent Arthur kickoff 60 yards to the CGY-10 - SINGLE, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 109 yardsTime of Possession: 4:06

Calgary 33-21 Alberta

Calgary at 03:04
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 03:04.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 5 yards to the CGY40 (Jayden Dalke;Jassen Brown).
2nd and 5 at CGY40 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot.
3rd and 5 at CGY40 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB32, Wesley Bookland return 6 yards to the ALB38 (Cole Kussmann),

PENALTY CGY illegal procedure declined, PENALTY ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB23, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB23.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Calgary at 03:04
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 03:04.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 5 yards to the CGY40 (Jayden Dalke;Jassen Brown).
2nd and 5 at CGY40 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot.
3rd and 5 at CGY40 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB32, Wesley Bookland return 6 yards to the ALB38 (Cole Kussmann),

PENALTY CGY illegal procedure declined, PENALTY ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB23, 1st and 10, ALB ball on ALB23.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Alberta at 01:53
1st and 10 at ALB23 ALBERTA drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at ALB23 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for no gain to the ALB23 (Jacob Biggs;Nick Statz), PENALTY

ALB illegal block 10 yards to the ALB13, NO PLAY, PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the ALB28, 1ST DOWN ALB, NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at ALB28 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 9 yards to the ALB37 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB TM 10
yards to the ALB27, deadball foul.

2nd and 11 at ALB27 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 35 yards to the CGY48, 1ST DOWN ALB (Deane Leonard).
1st and 10 at CGY48 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 20 yards to the CGY28, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Biggs).
1st and 10 at CGY28 Jonathan Rosery rush for 14 yards to the CGY14, 1ST DOWN ALB (Carter Johnson).

Alberta at 01:53
1st and 10 at ALB23 ALBERTA drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at ALB23 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for no gain to the ALB23 (Jacob Biggs;Nick Statz), PENALTY

ALB illegal block 10 yards to the ALB13, NO PLAY, PENALTY CGY UR 15 yards to the ALB28, 1ST DOWN ALB, NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at ALB28 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 9 yards to the ALB37 (Deane Leonard), PENALTY ALB TM 10
yards to the ALB27, deadball foul.

2nd and 11 at ALB27 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 35 yards to the CGY48, 1ST DOWN ALB (Deane Leonard).
1st and 10 at CGY48 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Ben Kopczynski for 20 yards to the CGY28, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Biggs).
1st and 10 at CGY28 Jonathan Rosery rush for 14 yards to the CGY14, 1ST DOWN ALB (Carter Johnson).



Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at CGY14 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CGY14 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
2nd and 10 at CGY14 Brad Launhardt rush for 12 yards to the CGY2 (Charlie Moore), PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the CGY24, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CGY24 PENALTY ALB illegal procedure 5 yards to the CGY29.
2nd and 25 at CGY29 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tanner Buchanan (Trey Dube).
3rd and 25 at CGY29 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 36 MISSED, kick to CGY-7, clock 13:34, Deane Leonard return 10 yards to the

CGY3.
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at CGY14 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CGY14 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Colby Miller.
2nd and 10 at CGY14 Brad Launhardt rush for 12 yards to the CGY2 (Charlie Moore), PENALTY ALB holding 10 yards to the CGY24, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CGY24 PENALTY ALB illegal procedure 5 yards to the CGY29.
2nd and 25 at CGY29 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tanner Buchanan (Trey Dube).
3rd and 25 at CGY29 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 36 MISSED, kick to CGY-7, clock 13:34, Deane Leonard return 10 yards to the

CGY3.
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

Calgary at 13:34
1st and 10 at CGY03 CGY ball on CGY20.
1st and 10 at CGY20 Jalen Philpot rush for 9 yards to the CGY29 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 1 at CGY29 Josiah Joseph rush for no gain to the CGY29 (R. Szafranski).
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Timeout Alberta, clock 12:16.
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Josiah Joseph rush for 3 yards to the CGY32, 1ST DOWN CGY (Anthony Hume).
1st and 10 at CGY32 Adam Sinagra pass intercepted by Jayden Dalke at the CGY35, Jayden Dalke return 35 yards to the CGY0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:27.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Calgary at 13:34
1st and 10 at CGY03 CGY ball on CGY20.
1st and 10 at CGY20 Jalen Philpot rush for 9 yards to the CGY29 (Luke Sperry).
2nd and 1 at CGY29 Josiah Joseph rush for no gain to the CGY29 (R. Szafranski).
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Timeout Alberta, clock 12:16.
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Josiah Joseph rush for 3 yards to the CGY32, 1ST DOWN CGY (Anthony Hume).
1st and 10 at CGY32 Adam Sinagra pass intercepted by Jayden Dalke at the CGY35, Jayden Dalke return 35 yards to the CGY0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:27.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Alberta at 11:27
1st and GOAL at CGY05 J. Giustini kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Brent Arthur kickoff 60 yards to the CGY5, N. Anderson return 12 yards to the CGY17 (Jassen Brown).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calgary 33-28 Alberta

Calgary at 11:27
1st and 10 at CGY17 CALGARY drive start at 11:27.
1st and 10 at CGY17 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 3 yards to the CGY20.
2nd and 7 at CGY20 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot (Jayden Dalke).
3rd and 7 at CGY20 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB52, Wesley Bookland return 2 yards to the ALB54, fumble by Wesley

Bookland recovered by CGY Chaz Marshall at 55 yardline.
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Calgary at 11:27
1st and 10 at CGY17 CALGARY drive start at 11:27.
1st and 10 at CGY17 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 3 yards to the CGY20.
2nd and 7 at CGY20 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Jalen Philpot (Jayden Dalke).
3rd and 7 at CGY20 Niko DiFonte punt 38 yards to the ALB52, Wesley Bookland return 2 yards to the ALB54, fumble by Wesley

Bookland recovered by CGY Chaz Marshall at 55 yardline.
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Calgary at 10:06
1st and 10 at CGY55 CALGARY drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at CGY55 Timeout Calgary, clock 10:02.
1st and 10 at CGY55 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 9 yards to the ALB46 (Josiah Schakel).
2nd and 1 at ALB46 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 2 yards to the ALB44, 1ST DOWN CGY (Cole Nelson).
1st and 10 at ALB44 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Alex Basilis, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at ALB44 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 15 yards to the ALB29, 1ST DOWN CGY (Josiah Schakel).
1st and 10 at ALB29 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Erik Nusl.
2nd and 10 at ALB29 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jeshrun Antwi for loss of 3 yards to the ALB32 (Aaron Chabaylo), PENALTY CGY

holding declined.



3rd and 13 at ALB32 Niko DiFonte field goal attempt from 39 MISSED, kick to ALB-13, clock 07:10, Wesley Bookland return 71 yards
to the CGY52, out-of-bounds (Dallas Boath).

Total 7 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56

 

 

 

 

Calgary at 10:06
1st and 10 at CGY55 CALGARY drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at CGY55 Timeout Calgary, clock 10:02.
1st and 10 at CGY55 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 9 yards to the ALB46 (Josiah Schakel).
2nd and 1 at ALB46 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 2 yards to the ALB44, 1ST DOWN CGY (Cole Nelson).
1st and 10 at ALB44 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Alex Basilis, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at ALB44 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jalen Philpot for 15 yards to the ALB29, 1ST DOWN CGY (Josiah Schakel).
1st and 10 at ALB29 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Erik Nusl.
2nd and 10 at ALB29 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Jeshrun Antwi for loss of 3 yards to the ALB32 (Aaron Chabaylo), PENALTY CGY

holding declined.
3rd and 13 at ALB32 Niko DiFonte field goal attempt from 39 MISSED, kick to ALB-13, clock 07:10, Wesley Bookland return 71 yards

to the CGY52, out-of-bounds (Dallas Boath).
Total 7 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56

Alberta at 07:10
1st and 10 at CGY52 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tanner Buchanan, PENALTY CGY roughing passer 15 yards to the CGY37, 1ST

DOWN ALB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CGY37 Brad Launhardt rush for 6 yards to the CGY31 (Noah McDonough).
2nd and 4 at CGY31 Jonathan Rosery rush for 3 yards to the CGY28 (Jacob Plamondon).
3rd and 1 at CGY28 Brad Launhardt rush for 2 yards to the CGY26, 1ST DOWN ALB (Alex Basilis).
1st and 10 at CGY26 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tanner Buchanan, PENALTY CGY pass interference 15 yards to the CGY11,

1ST DOWN ALB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CGY11 Brad Launhardt pass complete to Jonathan Rosery for 4 yards to the CGY7 (Jacob Biggs).
2nd and 6 at CGY07 Timeout Alberta, clock 04:14.
2nd and 6 at CGY07 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Jonathan Rosery, dropped pass.
3rd and 6 at CGY07 PENALTY ALB illegal procedure 0 yards to the CGY7.
3rd and 6 at CGY07 J. Giustini field goal attempt from 15 GOOD, clock 03:42.
1st and GOAL at ALB45 Change of possession, CGY ball on CGY35, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 3:28

Calgary 33-31 Alberta

Calgary at 03:42
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Alex Basilis (Josiah Schakel).
2nd and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 15 yards to the CGY50, 1ST DOWN CGY, out-of-bounds (Wesley

Bookland).
1st and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath (Aaron Chabaylo).
2nd and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 8 yards to the ALB52, out-of-bounds (Jayden Dalke).
3rd and 2 at ALB52 Niko DiFonte punt 39 yards to the ALB13, Wesley Bookland return 7 yards to the ALB20 (Noah McDonough).
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Calgary at 03:42
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Alex Basilis (Josiah Schakel).
2nd and 10 at CGY35 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 15 yards to the CGY50, 1ST DOWN CGY, out-of-bounds (Wesley

Bookland).
1st and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra pass incomplete to Dallas Boath (Aaron Chabaylo).
2nd and 10 at CGY50 Adam Sinagra pass complete to Dallas Boath for 8 yards to the ALB52, out-of-bounds (Jayden Dalke).
3rd and 2 at ALB52 Niko DiFonte punt 39 yards to the ALB13, Wesley Bookland return 7 yards to the ALB20 (Noah McDonough).
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Alberta at 02:12
1st and 10 at ALB20 ALBERTA drive start at 02:12.
1st and 10 at ALB20 Ben Kopczynski rush for 34 yards to the ALB54, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Plamondon).
1st and 10 at ALB54 Jonathan Rosery rush for 4 yards to the CGY52 (Daniel Teitz).
2nd and 6 at CGY52 Jonathan Rosery rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY53 (Hayden Nellis).
3rd and 7 at CGY53 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tyler Turner, PENALTY ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB42, deadball foul.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Alberta at 02:12
1st and 10 at ALB20 ALBERTA drive start at 02:12.
1st and 10 at ALB20 Ben Kopczynski rush for 34 yards to the ALB54, 1ST DOWN ALB (Jacob Plamondon).
1st and 10 at ALB54 Jonathan Rosery rush for 4 yards to the CGY52 (Daniel Teitz).
2nd and 6 at CGY52 Jonathan Rosery rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY53 (Hayden Nellis).
3rd and 7 at CGY53 Brad Launhardt pass incomplete to Tyler Turner, PENALTY ALB UR 15 yards to the ALB42, deadball foul.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Calgary at 01:31
1st and 10 at ALB42 CALGARY drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at ALB42 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 11 yards to the ALB31, 1ST DOWN CGY (Troy Hansen).



1st and 10 at ALB31 Jeshrun Antwi rush for 4 yards to the ALB27 (Jayden Dalke).
2nd and 6 at ALB27 Jeshrun Antwi rush for loss of 2 yards to the ALB29 (Josiah Schakel).
3rd and 8 at ALB29 Niko DiFonte field goal attempt from 37 SINGLE, touchback, clock 00:20.
Total 4 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

 

 

 

Calgary 34-31 Alberta

Alberta at 00:20
1st and 10 at ALB35 Brad Launhardt pass complete to M. Peterson for 18 yards to the ALB53, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Joe

Cant).
1st and 10 at ALB53 Timeout Calgary, clock 00:09.
1st and 10 at ALB53 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by Deane Leonard at the CGY48, Deane Leonard return 62 yards to the ALB0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20

Alberta at 00:20
1st and 10 at ALB35 Brad Launhardt pass complete to M. Peterson for 18 yards to the ALB53, 1ST DOWN ALB, out-of-bounds (Joe

Cant).
1st and 10 at ALB53 Timeout Calgary, clock 00:09.
1st and 10 at ALB53 Brad Launhardt pass intercepted by Deane Leonard at the CGY48, Deane Leonard return 62 yards to the ALB0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20

Calgary at 00:00
1st and GOAL at ALB05 PENALTY CGY unsportsmanlike conduct 10 yards to the ALB15.
1st and GOAL at ALB15 Niko DiFonte kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 End of game, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 1st and 6.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calgary 41-31 Alberta


